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Public Disclosure Authorized

I.

2.

3.

Procurement Plan for MPUDP (P111303)

General

Bank’s approval Date of the procurement Plan [Original: May 2016 ]: Date of

General Procurement Notice: May 02, 2016

Period covered by this procurement plan: The procurement period of project covered

from year July 2016 to December 2017

II. Goods and Works and non-consulting services.

1.

2.

Prior Review Threshold: Procurement Decisions subject to Prior Review by the Bank as

stated in Appendix 1 to the Guidelines for Procurement:

Procurement Method Prior Review Threshold Comments
US$
1. ICB and LIB (Goods) Above US$ 500,000 All
2. NCB (Goods) Above US$ 100,000 Plus First three
contract regardless of
value
3. ICB (Works) Above US$ 40 million All
4. NCB (Works) Above US$ 10 million Plus First three
contract regardless of
value
5. (Non-Consultant Services) Below US$ 100,000 Plus First three
contract regardless of
value

Prequalification for Bidders _Not applicable

Proposed Procedures for CDD Components (as per paragraph. 3.17 of the

Guidelines: NA

Reference to (if any) Project Operational/Procurement Manual: Project
Implementation Manual for World Bank Loan Project P155303 as issued by MPUDC

Any Other Special Procurement Arrangements:

1. In addition, the justification for all contracts to be issued on the basis of LIB, single-
source or direct contracting (except for contracts less than US$50,000 in value) will be
subject to prior review. Justification for all contracts to be issued on the basis of LIB,
single-source or direct contracting (except for contracts less than US$50,000 in value) will

be subject to prior review.

2. Five ICB works packages will be financed under retroactive financing




Summary of the Procurement Packages planned during the first 18 months after project
effectiveness (including those that are subject to retroactive financing and advanced

procurement)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Ref. Description | Estimated Packages Domest Review Comments
No. Cost ic by Bank

US$ Prefere | (Prior / Post)
million nce
(yes/no)

Summary of | 139.2 23 No Post First

the NCB three

(Works) contracts
for Prior
Review

Summary of | 0.95 3 No Prior First

the NCB three

(Goods) contracts
for Prior
Review

Summary of | () 0 No Prior First

the ICB three

(Non- ntract

Consultant co a.c S

Services) for Prior
Review

II1. Selection of Consultants

1.

Prior Review Threshold: Selection decisions subject to Prior Review by Bank as stated
in Appendix 1 to the Guidelines Selection and Employment of Consultants:

Selection Method Prior Review Threshold Comments
1. Competitive Methods (Firms) Above US$ 500,000 First three
contracts for Prior
Review
2. Single Source (Firms) All
3. Individual Above US$ 200,000

Short list comprising entirely of national consultants: Short list of consultants for

services, estimated to cost less than $

300,000 equivalent per contract, may comprise

entirely of national consultants in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 2.7 of the
Consultant Guidelines.
Any Other Special Selection Arrangements: One consultancy awarded under retroactive
financing

Consultancy Assignments with Selection Methods and Time Schedule




1 2 3 4 5 6
Ref. No. Description of | Estimated | Packages Review Comments
Assignment Cost by Bank
US$ (Prior /
million Post)
Summary of | 7.5 6 Prior
number of
contracts that
will be let
under QCBS
Summary of | 0.83 1 Prior CQSs
number of
contracts that
will be let

under other
methods




PROCUREMENT India : Madhya Pradesh Urban Development Project
General Information
Country: India Banks Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan:
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none)
Proiect| P155303

Project Name: Madhya Pradesh Urban Development Project
Loan/ Credit No: IBRD / 87460

Executing Agency(ies) Madhya Pradesh Urban Development Company

2017-03-15
2017-09-19

‘Activity Reference No. /

Description Loan / Credit No. Component Review Type Method Market Approach | Procurement

Prequalification
(YN

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process
Status.

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document|

1 Justification

E

pecific
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Do
Iss!

Proposal /
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for A

jard

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

IN-MPUDC-9457-CW-RFB /
Water Supply Augmentation at 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Knasgone Envelope

17,076,923.00

Under
Implementation|

20170308

20170308

20170308

20170321

2017:03.08

20170322

2017:03:15

2017.02:28

2017.04-30

20190430

IN-MPUDC-9460-CW-RFB /
Water Supply Augmentation at 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Burhanpur welope

20,153,846.00

u
Implementation|

20170308

20160928

20170308

20170321

2017:03.08

20170322

2017:0315

2017.02:28

2017.04-30

20190430

INMPUDC-9461-CW-RFB /
Sewerage at Chhindwara 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

26,107,692.00

Under
Implementation|

20170308

20170308

2017-03-08

2017-08:21

2017:03-20

20170821

2017-06-02

20170707

20200706

IN-MPUDC-14126-CW-RFB |
SEWERAGE COLLECTION,
CONVEYANCE AND 1BRD/ 87460 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National
TREATMENT AT NAGDA
DISTRICT UJJAIN

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

7,692,307.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017-09-30

20171007

20171111

20171216

20180120

20200120

IN-MPUDC-9473-CW-RFB /

) Single Stage - Two
et ot 1BRD/ 87460 2. Unban Investments Prior Request for Bids | Open - National e

23,846,154.00

Pending
Implementation|

20170629

2017-07-04

2017-08-18

20170927

20171101

20201031

IN-MPUDC-14113-CW-RFB |
SEWERAGE COLLECTION,
CONVEYANCE AND 1BRD/ 87460 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National
TREATMENT AT DINDORI

DISTRICT DINDOR!

Single Stage - Two
welope

3653,700.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017-0615

2017.06-22

2017.08-01

2017:09-10

20171015

20190415

IN-MPUDC-14121-CW-RFB |

CONVEYANCE AND IBRD/ 87460 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

DISTRICT DHAR

2.335,723.00

Pending
Implementation|

20170704

2017:07-11

2017:0815

2017:09-19

20171024

20100424

IN-MPUDC-9469-CW-RFB /

Vit S et | BRO/8760 |2 Utbonimvsments | os Rouesitortis |open-taona | e Sage o
e

3076,923.00

Pending
Implementation|

20170615

2017-06-20

20170801

2017-10-14

20171118

20100520

IN-MPUDC-14124-CW-RFS |
SEWERAGE COLLECTION,
CONVEYANCE AND IBRD/ 87460 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National
TREATMENT AT SHAHDOL

DISTRICT SHAHDOL

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

9.230,769.00

Pending
Implementation|

20170929

20171004

20171118

20180131

20180307

20200306

IN-MPUDC-14118-CW-RFB |
SEWERAGE COLLECTION,
CONVEYANCE AND 1BRD/ 87460 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National
TREATMENT AT SHAHGAN,
DISTRICT SEHORE

Single Stage - Two
welope

3.266,354.00

Implementation|

20170622

20170629

20170808

2017:09-17

201710-22

20190422

IN-MPUDC-14115-CW-RFB |

COMEvANCE AND R0 8760 |2 Ut mestments Requestiorids | Open-orat | 10 Stz Too

DISTRICT JABALPUR

1,083,415.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017:07-07

20170714

2017:08-23

20171002

20171106

20100507

IN-MPUDC-14116-CW-RFS |
SEWERAGE COLLECTION,
CONVEYANCE AND 1BRD/ 87460 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National
TREATMENT AT BUDNI

DISTRICT SEHORE

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

6575,060.00

Pending
Implementation|

2017-06-29

20170706

2017-0815

20170924

20171029

20101029

IN-MPUDC-14120-CW-RFB |
SEWERAGE COLLECTION,
CONVEYANCE AND
TREATMENT AT
MANDLESHWAR DISTRICT
KHARGONE

R0 e7s60 |2 Utan mestmens ot Requestiorigs | open-on | 79S0T

2,305,062.00

Pending
Implementation|

20170628

2017-0705

20170824

20170923

20171028

20100428

IN-MPUDC-9472-CW-RFB /
Sewerage at Shajapur

2 s | ot Roquostordes | open-hasona | 310 S0 T

10,461,538.00

Canceled

20170421

20170426

20170607

20170820

20170924

20100924

IN-MPUDC-9464-CW-RFB /

. Single Stage - Two
v 2. Unban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National e

6,153,846.00

Ccanceled

2017-03.08

20170308

2017-0308

2017-04-06

2017:06-19

2017.07-24

20100724

IN-MPUDC-9466-CW-RFB /
Sewerage and SWD at 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Nasrullaganj welope

6,153,846.00

Canceled

20170308

20170308

20170308

20170406

2017-06-29

20170724

20190724

IN-MPUDC-28930-CW-RFB |
Sewerage Scheme at 1BRD/ 87460 2. Urban Investments Prior Request for Bids | Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Maheshwar Envelope

4,692,30000

Pending
Implementation|

20170922

20170927

20171027

20171201

20171231

201912:31

IN-MPUDC-28931-CW-RFB |
Sewerage Scheme at 1BRD 87460 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National

Single Stage - Two
e
Nasrullaganj

welop:

3,880,000.00

Per
Implementation|

20170921

20170926

20171026

20171130

201712:20

201012:20

IN-MPUDC-28932-CW-RFB |
Sewerage Scheme at 1BRD/ 87460 2. Urban Investments Post Request for Bids | Open - National
Amarkantak

Single Stage - Two
welope

1459,000.00

Per
Implementation|

2017-09-22

20170927

20171027

20171126

20171216

20100616
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GOODS

‘Activity Reference No./ - - Bid Evalualion Report
2 Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated | Actual Amount | Process | Draft Pre-qualification | Prequalification | Draft Bidding Document| Specific Bidding Documents as | Proposal /
Decp lezn/Eediis, Conborey RENET WD Ligizd) Rl ppicec Process (YIN) Amount (USS) (US$) Status nts Evaluation Report /Justification Notice/ Invitation Issued Opening/ Minutes | 29 R‘:;:’L“'“ﬁda‘“’" ST CoutiaciCopnizton
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
IN-MPUDC-9453-GO-RFB | Single Stage - Two Per
Pocurement of Saondy L msttutona Devepment | Prir Request o | open-aior | S0t 769200 ooo [pendng 2080301 20180306 20180017 2018053 so180m08 sots0131
(Phase Il)
IN-MPUDC-0447-GORF |
Procurement of i Single Stage - Two Pendin oo oo § 12 on y
Do sofere 1 nsttutional Development | Prior RequestlorBids | Open-Naiona | S0l S 7692300 000 PN 20170901 20170908 20171018 20171231 20180204 20180803
essential fo he MPUDC
IN-MPUDC-9451-GO-RFB 1. Institutional Development | Prior Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 7,692.00 0.00 | Pending 2017.09-01 2017:09-06 20171018 2017-12:31 2018.02.04 2018.08.03
Procurement of Offce Stationery Envelope Implementaion
NON CONSULTING SERVICES
"Activity Reference No. / Bid Evaluation Report
; Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated | ActualAmount | Process | Draft Pre-qualification |  Prequalification | Draft Bidding Document| Specific Bidding Documents as | Proposal
Description geicedione, Component Review Type Method | Market Approach | oo coqg (YIN) Amount (USS) (Us$) Status Documents Evaluation Report /Justification Notice/ Invitation Issued Opening /Minutes | 214 Recommendation | - Signed Conract | - Contract Completion
Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual
'CONSULTING FIRMS
‘Activity Reference No. / - - - - | Combined Evaluation
Contract Type Estimated | Actual Amount Expression of Interest | Short Listand Draft | Requestfor Proposals | Opening of Technical | Evaluation of Technical
Description Loan Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach AnauntUS%) eg ™™ | Process Status | - Terms of Reference oo o A e euten Cly e | S | e
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
IN-MPUDC-9434-CS-QCBS Quality And Cost Under
ment 1. Institutional Development Post Based Selection ‘Open - National 4,615,385.00 0.00 Implementation 2017-03-20 2017-03-20 | 20170321 | 2017-03-21 | 2017-03-23 | 2017-03-22 2017-03-23 | 2017-03-22 | 2017-03-23 | 2017-03-22 | 2017-03-27 | 2017-03-24 | 2017-05-01 2020-04-30
Consulancy for MPUDP
N MPUDC 0429 CSQCaS! 1. Institutional Development | Prior Quality And Cost | o, national 307692300 0,00 | Under 2017.0820 | 20170322 | 2017.0321 20170406 2017.05.04 2017:05:18 20170622 2017.07:20 20200719
Reform Support Consultancy Based Selection Implementation
IN-MPUDC-9427-CS-QCBS / Quality And Cost. Under
Consultancy for ESAMF, 1. Institutional Development | Post Quallty And Cost- | Open - National 150,769.00 000 [hder  aion 20170320 | 2017.0320 | 2017-0321 20170323 20170324 20170325 20170327 20170329 20170925
Package No TA-01 w
IN-MPUDC-10303-CS-QCBS | Quality And Cost-
NDEPENDENT VERFIGATION L msttutona beveprment | post Quity A9 COSt | o 7023000 020 | canets 20170520 | 2oi7asz0 | wireszs | zimosze | 2omrosos aor70508 aor70513 sor70608 sorrara ao00ror
IN-MPUDC-24246.CS-QCBS |
INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION nstituton men Quality And Cost- - Nation Under .y .y o5 y y y y
INDEPENDENT VERS BRO/G7460 | 1. nstutonl Development | Post Qually And COSt= | gy Ntional 49760000 000 [U0Er ion | 20170808 | Z017080¢ | 20170800 20170810 | 2017-08.04 20170831 20170907 20170028 20171015 20211014
PROJECTS UNDER MPUDP
INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS
Activity Reference No. / Invitation to
Description Loan / Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach |  ContractType A,EZ::"'“;‘ES"Q A“"(T'Jgg;"”“‘ Process Status |  Terms of Reference Identified/Selected D’“’é’;‘sﬂ:ﬂf‘m Signed Contract Contract Completion
Consultant
Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual | Planned { Actual
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