Procurement Plan for MPUDP (P111303)

I. General

- 2. **Bank's approval Date of the procurement Plan** [Original: May 2016]: **Date of General Procurement Notice**: May 02, 2016
- 3. **Period covered by this procurement plan**: The procurement period of project covered from year July 2016 to December 2017

II. Goods and Works and non-consulting services.

1. Prior Review Threshold: Procurement Decisions subject to Prior Review by the Bank as stated in Appendix 1 to the Guidelines for Procurement:

2.

	Procurement Method	Prior Review Threshold US\$	Comments
1.	ICB and LIB (Goods)	Above US\$ 500,000	All
2.	NCB (Goods)	Above US\$ 100,000	Plus First three
			contract regardless of
			value
3.	ICB (Works)	Above US\$ 40 million	All
4.	NCB (Works)	Above US\$ 10 million	Plus First three
			contract regardless of
			value
5.	(Non-Consultant Services)	Below US\$ 100,000	Plus First three
			contract regardless of
			value

- **2. Prequalification** for Bidders *Not applicable*
- 3. Proposed Procedures for CDD Components (as per paragraph. 3.17 of the Guidelines: NA
- **4. Reference to (if any) Project Operational/Procurement Manual:** *Project Implementation Manual for World Bank Loan Project P155303 as issued by MPUDC*
- 5. Any Other Special Procurement Arrangements:
 - 1. In addition, the justification for all contracts to be issued on the basis of LIB, single-source or direct contracting (except for contracts less than US\$50,000 in value) will be subject to prior review. Justification for all contracts to be issued on the basis of LIB, single-source or direct contracting (except for contracts less than US\$50,000 in value) will be subject to prior review.
 - 2. Five ICB works packages will be financed under retroactive financing

6. Summary of the Procurement Packages planned during the first 18 months after project effectiveness (including those that are subject to retroactive financing and advanced procurement)

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Cost US\$ million	Packages	Domest ic Prefere nce (yes/no)	Review by Bank (Prior / Post)	Comments
	Summary of the NCB (Works)	139.2	23	No	Post	First three contracts for Prior Review
	Summary of the NCB (Goods)	0.95	3	No	Prior	First three contracts for Prior Review
	Summary of the ICB (Non- Consultant Services)	0	0	No	Prior	First three contracts for Prior Review

III. Selection of Consultants

1. Prior Review Threshold: Selection decisions subject to Prior Review by Bank as stated in Appendix 1 to the Guidelines Selection and Employment of Consultants:

	Selection Method	Prior Review Threshold	Comments
1.	Competitive Methods (Firms)	Above US\$ 500,000	First three
			contracts for Prior
			Review
2.	Single Source (Firms)	All	
3.	Individual	Above US\$ 200,000	

- **2. Short list comprising entirely of national consultants**: Short list of consultants for services, estimated to cost less than \$_300,000_{\text{equivalent}} per contract, may comprise entirely of national consultants in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 2.7 of the Consultant Guidelines.
- **3. Any Other Special Selection Arrangements:** One consultancy awarded under retroactive financing
- 4. Consultancy Assignments with Selection Methods and Time Schedule

1	2	3	4	5	6
Ref. No.	Description of Assignment	Estimated Cost US\$ million	Packages	Review by Bank (Prior / Post)	Comments
	Summary of number of contracts that will be let under QCBS	7.5	6	Prior	
	Summary of number of contracts that will be let under other methods	0.83	1	Prior	CQS

PROCUREMENT | India: Madhya Pradesh Urban Development Project General Information | Banka Approval Date | Bank

weare																										
WORKS Activity Reference No. /						Procurement	Prequalification	Estimated	Actual Amount	Process	Draft Pre-q	auglification	Prequal	ification	Droft Biddie	ng Document	Specific B	rocuromont E	idding Documen	n on Propos	al Submission	Bid Evalu	ation Report			
Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Process	(Y/N)	Amount (US\$)	(US\$)	Status	Docu	ments	Evaluation	n Report	/Justi	fication	Notice /	Invitation	Issued	Oper	ing / Minutes	and Recor	nmendation Award	Signed (Contract	Contract Completion
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned Act	al Planne	d Actual			Planned	Actual	Planned Actual
IN-MPUDC-9457-CW-RFB / Water Supply Augmentation at Khargone		2. Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		17,076,923.00	0.00	Under Implementation					2017-03-08	2017-03-08	2017-03-08	2017-03-21		2017-03-	08 2017-03-22	2017-03-15	2017-02-28	2017-04-30		2019-04-30
IN-MPUDC-9460-CW-RFB / Water Supply Augmentation at Burhanpur		Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		20,153,846.00	0.00	Under Implementation					2017-03-08	2016-09-28	2017-03-08	2017-03-21		2017-03-	08 2017-03-22	2017-03-15	2017-02-28	2017-04-30		2019-04-30
IN-MPUDC-9461-CW-RFB / Sewerage at Chhindwara		2. Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		26,107,692.00	0.00	Under Implementation					2017-03-08	2017-03-08	2017-03-08	2017-03-21		2017-03-	20 2017-03-21	2017-06-02		2017-07-07		2020-07-06
IN-MPUDC-14128-CW-RFB / SEWERAGE COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT AT NAGDA DISTRICT UUJAIN	IBRD / 87460	2. Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		7,692,307.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-09-30		2017-10-07			2017-11-	11	2017-12-16		2018-01-20		2020-01-20
IN-MPUDC-9473-CW-RFB / Sewerage at Mandsaur	IBRD / 87460	2. Urban Investments	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		23,846,154.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-06-29		2017-07-04			2017-08-	18	2017-09-27		2017-11-01		2020-10-31
IN-MPUDC-14113-CW-RFB / SEWERAGE COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT AT DINDORI DISTRICT DINDORI	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		3,653,700.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-06-15		2017-06-22			2017-08-	01	2017-09-10		2017-10-15		2019-04-15
IN-MPUDC-14121-CW-RFB / SEWERAGE COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT AT DHARAMPURI DISTRICT DHAR	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,335,723.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-07-04		2017-07-11			2017-08-	15	2017-09-19		2017-10-24		2019-04-24
IN-MPUDC-9469-CW-RFB / Water Supply Augmentation at Sewda	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		3,076,923.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-06-15		2017-06-20			2017-08-	01	2017-10-14		2017-11-18		2019-05-20
IN-MPUDC-14124-CW-RFB / SEWERAGE COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT AT SHAHDOL DISTRICT SHAHDOL	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		9,230,769.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-09-29		2017-10-04			2017-11-	18	2018-01-31		2018-03-07		2020-03-06
IN-MPUDC-14118-CW-RFB / SEWERAGE COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT AT SHAHGANJ, DISTRICT SEHORE	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		3,266,354.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-06-22		2017-06-29			2017-08-	08	2017-09-17		2017-10-22		2019-04-22
IN-MPUDC-14115-CW-RFB / SEWERAGE COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT AT BHEDAGHAT DISTRICT JABALPUR	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,083,415.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-07-07		2017-07-14			2017-08-	23	2017-10-02		2017-11-06		2019-05-07
IN-MPUDC-14116-CW-RFB / SEWERAGE COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT AT BUDNI DISTRICT SEHORE	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		6,575,060.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-06-29		2017-07-06			2017-08-	15	2017-09-24		2017-10-29		2019-10-29
IN-MPUDC-14120-CW-RFB / SEWERAGE COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT AT MANDLESHWAR DISTRICT KHARGONE	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,305,062.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-06-28		2017-07-05			2017-08-	14	2017-09-23		2017-10-28		2019-04-28
IN-MPUDC-9472-CW-RFB / Sewerage at Shajapur		2. Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		10,461,538.00	0.00	Canceled					2017-04-21		2017-04-26			2017-06-	07	2017-08-20		2017-09-24		2019-09-24
IN-MPUDC-9464-CW-RFB / Sewerage at Maheshwar		2. Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		6,153,846.00	0.00	Canceled					2017-03-08	2017-03-08	2017-03-08			2017-04	06	2017-06-19		2017-07-24		2019-07-24
IN-MPUDC-9466-CW-RFB / Sewerage and SWD at Nasrullaganj		2. Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		6,153,846.00	0.00	Canceled					2017-03-08	2017-03-08	2017-03-08			2017-04	06	2017-06-19		2017-07-24		2019-07-24
IN-MPUDC-28930-CW-RFB / Sewerage Scheme at Maheshwar	IBRD / 87460	2. Urban Investments	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		4,692,300.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-09-22		2017-09-27			2017-10-	27	2017-12-01		2017-12-31		2019-12-31
IN-MPUDC-28931-CW-RFB / Sewerage Scheme at Nasrullaganj	IBRD / 87460	2. Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		3,880,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-09-21		2017-09-26			2017-10-	26	2017-11-30		2017-12-20		2019-12-20
IN-MPUDC-28932-CW-RFB / Sewerage Scheme at Amarkantak	IBRD / 87460	Urban Investments	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,459,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-09-22		2017-09-27			2017-10-	27	2017-11-26		2017-12-16		2019-06-16

GOODS																												
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-q Docu		Prequal Evaluation			ng Document fication	Specific Pr Notice / I	Invitation	Bidding Do	ued	Proposal So Opening	/ Minutes	Bid Evaluat and Recom for Av	mendation ward	Signed (Contract C	
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
IN-MPUDC-9453-GO-RFB / Procurement of Stationery (Phase II)		Institutional Development	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		7,692.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2018-03-01		2018-03-06				2018-04-17		2018-06-30		2018-08-04		2019-01-31	
IN-MPUDC-9447-GO-RFB / Procurement of Computers/Laptops/Software essential for the MPUDC		Institutional Development	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		76,923.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-09-01		2017-09-06				2017-10-18		2017-12-31		2018-02-04		2018-08-03	
IN-MPUDC-9451-GO-RFB / Procurement of Office Stationery	y	Institutional Development	Prior	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		7,692.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2017-09-01		2017-09-06				2017-10-18		2017-12-31		2018-02-04		2018-08-03	

NON CONSULTING	BERVICES														-								-	-				
Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-q Docui			alification tion Report		ng Document fication	Specific Pro Notice / In		Bidding Doo Issu		Proposal Su Opening /	bmission / Minutes	Bid Evalua and Recor for A	ation Report nmendation Award	Signed	Contract	Contract 0	Completion
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual

CONSULTING FIRMS																											
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of I	Reference	Expression No	n of Interest tice		t and Draft r Proposals	Request for as Is	Proposals sued	Opening o Proposals	f Technical s / Minutes	Evaluation Prop	of Technical oosal		Evaluation and Draft d Contract	Signed	Contract	Contract Co	ompletion
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned		Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
IN-MPUDC-9434-CS-QCBS / Project management Consultancy for MPUDP		Institutional Development	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - National		4,615,385.00	0.00	Under Implementation	2017-03-20	2017-03-20	2017-03-21	2017-03-21	2017-03-23	2017-03-22			2017-03-23	2017-03-22	2017-03-23	2017-03-22	2017-03-27	2017-03-24	2017-05-01		2020-04-30	
IN-MPUDC-9439-CS-QCBS / Reform Support Consultancy		Institutional Development	Prior	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - National		3,076,923.00	0.00	Under Implementation	2017-03-20	2017-03-22	2017-03-21		2017-04-06				2017-05-04		2017-05-18		2017-06-22		2017-07-20		2020-07-19	
IN-MPUDC-9427-CS-QCBS / Consultancy for ESAMF, Package No TA-01		Institutional Development	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - National		150,769.00	0.00	Under Implementation	2017-03-20	2017-03-20	2017-03-21		2017-03-23				2017-03-24		2017-03-25		2017-03-27		2017-03-29		2017-09-25	
IN-MPUDC-10303-CS-QCBS / INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION TEAM		Institutional Development	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - National		769,230.00	0.00	Canceled	2017-03-20	2017-03-20	2017-03-25	2017-03-22	2017-04-08				2017-05-06		2017-05-13		2017-06-04		2017-07-02		2020-07-01	
IN-MPUDC-24246-CS-QCBS / INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION TEAM FOR THE SUB PROJECTS UNDER MPUDP	IBRD / 87460	Institutional Development	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - National		497,600.00	0.00	Under Implementation	2017-08-08	2017-08-04	2017-08-09		2017-08-10	2017-08-04			2017-08-31		2017-09-07		2017-09-24		2017-10-15		2021-10-14	

1	INDIVIDUAL CONSUL	TANTS.																		
	Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of R	teference	Invita Identified Cons		Draft Neg Cont		Signed (Contract	Contract Co	ompletion
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual